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Court Level: Chief Magistrates Court

Court: Standards-Utilities and Wildlife Court

Sitting Date/Time from 08-Jun-2026 to 12-Jun-2026

Court Sitting Day /
Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Number

Case
Category
Name

Main Party
1 Name

Main Party
2 Name Claim

Court
Sitting
Type
Name

Room
Name

MONDAY, 08-JUN-
2026

Chief Magistrate
Kamasanyu
Musenze Gladys

1.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0001-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

JUSTINE
OCOM

CT1
OCOM JUSTINE ON THE
23RD DAY OF
SEPTEMBER 2024,AT
NAMYOYA TRADING
CENTER IN THE
MUKONO
DISTRICT,MANUFUCTU
RED APPROXIMATELY
20 LITERS OF  X 26
JERRYCANS OF WARAGI
NOT CERTIFIED BY
UGANDA NATIONAL
BEREAU OF
STANDARDS ( UNBS).

 CT 2
 OCOM  JUSTINE ON THE
23RD DAY OF
SEPTEMBER 2024,AT
NAMYOYA TRADING
CENTER IN THE
MUKONONO DISTRICT
MANUFUTURED
APPROXIMATELY 20
LITERS OF X26
JERRYCANS OF WARAGI
WHICH DO NOT
COMFORM WITH THE
REQUIRED STANDARDS
OF US EAS 144:2018
NUETRAL SPIRIT
SPECIFICATION.

Judgment
Court
Room 1-
CM

2.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0105-2026

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

ROBERT
KATONG
OLE

KATONGOLE ROBERT
,LUYIGA
JOHN,MIWAMANYA
FAROUK  ALIAS
KADOGO AND OTHERS
STILL AT LARGE ON
THE 7TH DAY OF
MARCH 2026 AT
BUSSOBA NORTH CELL
KAYEBE SUBCOUNTY
IN THE MUBENDE
DISTRICT ,CUT AND
REMOVED
APPROXIMATELY 100M
(ONE
THOUSAND)METERS OF
ABC CABLE WIRE
WITHOUT THE
CONSENT OF THE
LICENSEE (UEDCL)

Hearing
Court
Room 1-
CM
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Court Sitting Day /
Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Number

Case
Category
Name

Main Party
1 Name

Main Party
2 Name Claim

Court
Sitting
Type
Name

Room
Name

3.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0060-2026

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

AYUB
KHAN

CT 1: INTERFERENCE
WITH METERS, WORKS
OR PUBLIC LAMPS C/S
88 (1)(D) AND (2) OF THE
ELECTRICITY ACT CAP
157.
CT 2: THEFT OF
ELECTRICITY C/S 90 (1)
(a) OF THE ELECTRICITY
ACT CAP 157
CT 3: INTERFERENCE
WITH METERS, WORKS
OR PUBLIC LAMPS C/S
88 (1)(D) AND (2) OF THE
ELECTRICITY ACT CAP
157.

Hearing
Court
Room 1-
CM

4.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0012-2026

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

XAVIER
FRANCIS

CT:1 INTERFERENCE
WITH METERS ,WORKS
OR PUBLIC LAMPS
CONTRARY TO SECTION
88 (1) (C) AND 2 OF THE
ELECTRICITY ACT CAP
57.
 CT:2 INTERFERENCE
WITH M ETERS,WORKS
OR PUBLIC LAMPS
CONTRARY TO SECTION
88 (1) (e)AND 2 OF THE
ELECTRICITY ACT CAP
57.

Hearing
Court
Room 1-
CM

5.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0440-2024

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

Kirunda
Mubaraka

KIRUNDA MUBARAKA
AND OTHERS AT LARGE
IN OR AROUND THE
MONTH OF SEPTEMBER
2013 TO DATE AT ROCO
VILLAGE IN JINJA CITY
CONSTRUCTED A PIER
FOR LOADING AND
UNLOADING GOODS
CONNECTED TO LAND
AT ROCO LANDING SITE
ON THE SHORES OF
LAKE VICTORIA
BEFORE OBTAINING AN
ENVIRONMENTAL AND
SOCIAL IMPACT
ASSESSMENT
CERTIFICATE OF
APPROVAL FROM THE
NATIONAL
ENVIRONMENT
MANAGEMENT
AUTHORITY.

Hearing -
defence

Court
Room 1-
CM
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Court Sitting Day /
Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Number

Case
Category
Name

Main Party
1 Name

Main Party
2 Name Claim

Court
Sitting
Type
Name

Room
Name

6.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0042-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

ALI
SSEBALA
MU

SSEBALAMU ALI AND
OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE DURING THE
NIGHT OF 17TH
FEBRUARY 2025 AT
MAGALA VILLAGE
,MAGALA PARISH
SEKANYONYI
SUBCOUNTY IN
MITYANA DISTRICT
CUT AND REMOVED
ELECTRICITY SUPPLY
LINE, MATERIALS TO
WIT , WIRES FROM
POLES AND SITE
WITHOUT THE
CONSENT OF THE
LECENSEE OR OWNER (
PRECISE eLECTRICALS
uGANDA lIMITED )

Hearing
Court
Room 1-
CM

7.   10:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0028-2026

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

SHARON
NABUMA
TI

CT1: BEING IN
POSSESSION FOR SALE
OF UNDER WEIGHT
CEMENT, CONTRARY
TO SECTION 26 (1), (2)
AND 44 OF THE
WEIGHTS AND
MEASURES ACT, CAP 84.

CT2: BEING IN
POSESSION FOR SALE
OF NON-CONFORMING
CEMENT CONTRARY TO
SECTION 23 (1) (2) AND
33 (1) (A) OF THE
UGANDA NATIONAL
BUREA OF STANDARDS
ACT, CAP. 210.

CT3: DESTROYING
EVIDENCE CONTRARY
TO SECTION 89 OF THE
PENAL. CODE ACT.

Hearing
Court
Room 1-
CM

8.   11:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0014-2026

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

HAIYUN
LIN

LIN HAIYUN BETWEEN
MAY 2023 AND
JANUARY 20026 AT
OPIYAI A CELL,SOROTI
EASTERN DIVISION IN
SOROTI CITY, MADE
GAMING MACHINES TO
WIT THREE (03) FISH
TABLES ANSD NINTY
(90) CHINESE COIN SLOT
MACHINES AVAILABLE
FOR USE BY THE
PUBLIC WITHOUT A
LINCENCE

Judgment
Court
Room 1-
CM

MOLLY ALICE
ADONG
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Court Sitting Day /
Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Number

Case
Category
Name

Main Party
1 Name

Main Party
2 Name Claim

Court
Sitting
Type
Name

Room
Name

1.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0094-2026

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

PAUL
KAKOOZ
A

KAKOZA PAUL AND
TENYWA BANE ON THE
8TH DAY OF APRIL 2026
AT KASAYI VILLAGE
BUKERERE WARD
GOMA DIVISION IN THE
MUKONO DISTRICT
MOVED FROM ONE
PLACE TO ANOTHER A
METER NO 234530865
AND OTHER ELECTRIC
EQUIPMENT
/MATERIALS TO WIT A
PAIR OF
CLIMBERS,ASAFETY
BELT,A UEDCL
OVERALL AND UEDCL
OVERCOAT WITHOUT
THE CONSENT OF THE
LICENSEE (UGANDA
ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LIMITED.

Ruling
Chamber
3- Mag
Grade 1

2.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0065-2026

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

UMAR
SSERUGO

INTERFERENCE WITH
ELECTRICITY METERS
,WORKS OR PUBLIC
LAMPS CONTRARY TO
SECTION 88 (1) (a) AND 2
OF THE ELECTRICITY
ACT CAP 157.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
3- Mag
Grade 1

3.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0050-2026

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

CYRUS
WANJALA

CT1
WANJALA CYRUS ON
THE 24TH DAY OF
FEBURARY ,2026 AT
BUTNGA AREA IN THE
NAMISINDWA DISTRICT
ENTERED THE Mt
ELGON NATIONAL
PARK WITHOUT
PERMISSION OR
AUTHORITY.
CT2
WANJALA CYRUS ON
THE 24TH DAY OF
FEBRUARY 2026 AT
BUTINGA AREA IN THE
NAMISINDWA DISTRICT
,WAS FOUND PLANTING
MAIZE AND BEANS
WITHIN Mt ELGON
NATIONAL PARK
WITHOUT PERMISSION .

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
3- Mag
Grade 1
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Court Sitting Day /
Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Number

Case
Category
Name

Main Party
1 Name

Main Party
2 Name Claim

Court
Sitting
Type
Name

Room
Name

4.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0226-2025

Criminal
Offence

The
Republic of
Uganda

WILLIAM
MWERU

CT:1: MWERU WILLIAM
AND SIKALABO
EDWARD ON THE 14TH
DAY OF NOVEMBER,
2025 IN THE AREAS OF
BUNAMULUNYI WITHIN
MOUNT ELGON
NATIONAL PARK IN THE
NAMISINDWA DISTRICT,
ENTERED MT. ELGON
NATIONAL PARK
WITHOUT PERMISSION
OR LAWFUL
AUTHORITY.

CT: 11:MWERU WILLIAM
AND SIKALABO
EDWARD ON THE 14TH
DAY OF NOVEMBER,
2025 IN THE AREAS OF
BUNAMULUNYI WITHIN
MOUNT ELGON
NATIONAL PARK IN THE
NAMISINDWA DISTRICT,
DISTURBED WILD
PLANTS TO WIT
CUTTING TREES FOR
CHARCOAL BURNING
LAWFUL AUTHORITY.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
3- Mag
Grade 1

WEDNESDAY, 10-
JUN-2026

Chief Magistrate
Kamasanyu
Musenze Gladys

1.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0235-2024

Criminal
Offence _ _ OGIRE

ISMAIL Judgment
Court
Room 1-
CM

2.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0132-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

CHANCE
SAVIO

CHANCE SAVIO AND
OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON THE 3RD
DAY OF JULY 2025 AT
NYARWIMUKA
VILLAGE KUHINDU IN
TYE RUKUBGIRI
DIDTRICT, WERE
FOUND IN POSSESSION
OF PROTECTED SPECIES
TO WIT 06 WHOLE
ELEPHANT TUSKS
WEIGHING 30.5 KGS
WITHOUT A PERMIT

Hearing
Court
Room 1-
CM
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Court Sitting Day /
Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Number

Case
Category
Name

Main Party
1 Name

Main Party
2 Name Claim

Court
Sitting
Type
Name

Room
Name

3.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0027-2026

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

JOSEPH
OPIO

CT 1: POSSESSION OF
PROTECTED WILDLIFE
SPECIMEN CONTRARY
TO SECTION 71 (1) (b) OF
WILDLIFE ACT, CAP. 315.

CT2:  POSSESSION OF
PROTECTED WILDLIFE
SPECIMEN CONTRARY
TO SECTION 71 (1) (b) OF
WILDLIFE ACT, CAP. 315.

CT3:  POSSESSION OF
PROTECTED WILDLIFE
SPECIMEN CONTRARY
TO SECTION 71 (1) (b) OF
WILDLIFE ACT, CAP. 315.

Hearing
Court
Room 1-
CM

4.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0095-2026

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

MUFUMBI
RO
WAISWA

WAISWA  MUFUBIRO
ALIAS RAYAN AND
OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON THE 9TH
DAY OF APRIL 2026 AT
NATETE IN THE
KAMPALA DISTRICT
WAS FOUND IN
POSSESSION OF
PROTECTED WILDLIFE
SPECIMEN TO WIT 02
EGYPTIAN COBRA
SNAKES WITHOUT A
PERMIT.

Plea
Bargaining

Court
Room 1-
CM
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Court Sitting Day /
Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Number

Case
Category
Name

Main Party
1 Name

Main Party
2 Name Claim

Court
Sitting
Type
Name

Room
Name

5.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0045-2026

Criminal
Offence UGANDA FRANCIS

OPIRO

CT1
OPIRO FRANCIS AND
OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON THE 21ST
DAY OF FEBRUARY 2026
AT OLWIYO VILLAGE
NYWOYA DISTRICT
WAS FOUND IN
POSSESION OF
10(TEN)LONG PIECIES
OF ELEPHANT TUSKS
(IVORY) WITHOUT
PERMISION
CT2
OPIRO FRANCIS AND
OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON THE 21ST
DAY OF FEBRUARY 2026
AT OLWIYO VILLAGE
NWOYA DIDTRICT WAS
FOUND IN POSSESSION
OF  A GIRAFFE TAIL
WITHOUT PERMISSION
CT3
POIRO FRANCIS AAND
OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON THE 21ST
DAY OF FEBRUARY 2026
AT OLWIYO VILLAGE
NWOYA DISTRICT WAS
FOUND IN POSSESSION
OF TWENTY EIGHT (28)
PORCUPINE QUILLS
WITHOUT APERMIT
CT4
OPIRO FRANCIS AND
OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON THE 21ST
THE OF FEBRURY 2026
AT OLWIYO VILLAGE
NWOYA DISTRICT WAS
FOUND IN POSSESSION
OF A PAIRS OF UGANDA
COB HORNS WITHOUT A
PERMIT.
CT5
OPIRO FRANCIS AND
OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON THE 21ST
DAY OF FEBRUARY 2026
AT OLWIYO VILLAGE
NWOYA  DISRICT  WAS
FOUND IN POSSESSION
OF COMMON GENET
CAT WITHOUT A
PERMIT

Hearing
Court
Room 1-
CM

6.   12:00 PM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0390-2023

Criminal
Offence

no. 52771
okot kaifa

no.52771
okot kaifa
& anor

Hearing
Breif Facts

Court
Room 1-
CM

Magistrate Grade I
Akena Geoffrey
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Court Sitting Day /
Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Number

Case
Category
Name

Main Party
1 Name

Main Party
2 Name Claim

Court
Sitting
Type
Name

Room
Name

1.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0088-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

WANDUL
U
EMMANU
EL

WANDULU EMMANUEL
MARTIN ,
OWOMUGISHA  BOSCO
NICHOLUS AND
TUMWEBAZE
INNOCENT ON THE DAY
OF 13THDAY OF APRIL
2025 AT NASSER
BUSINESS CENTRE
LEVEL 2 CENTRAL
DIVISION KAMPALA
DISTRICT , WITH OUT
AUTHORISATION FROM
TANDEKA JACKSON
THE RIGHT OWNER
DUPLICATED TAAND
EXAMINATION BOARD
FOR FIRST TERM 2025.

Judgment

Court
Room 4 -
Magistrate
Grade 1
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Court Sitting Day /
Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Number

Case
Category
Name

Main Party
1 Name

Main Party
2 Name Claim

Court
Sitting
Type
Name

Room
Name

2.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0161-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

BRINTON
SYNTHN
KASULE

CT1
KASULE SYNTHN
BRINTON ON THE 12TH
DAY OF JUNE AT 1229
HOURS AT BUSEGA
MARKET AREA
WITHOUT LAWFUL
EXCUSE RECORDED A
VIDIO ON TIKTOK
USING HIS ACCOUNT IN
THE NAMES OF KASULE
BRINTON USING
TELEPHONE NUMBER
0757325957 INSERTED IN
HANDSET IPHONE
11,S/NO 35659106045927
AND PUBLISHED IT ON
HIS ACCOUNT
INDICATING OR
IMPLYING THAT IT
WOULD BE INCUMBENT
FOR THE COMMUNITY
TO STEAL ELECTRICITY
POWER THROUGH
ILLIGAL
CONNECTIONS.PLYING
THAT IT WOULD BE
INCUMBENT FOR THE
COMMUNITY TO STEAL
ELECTRICITY POWER
THROUGH ILLIGAL
CONNECTIONS.ITY TO
STEAL ELECTRICITY
POWER THROUGH
ILLIGAL CONNECTIONS.
CT2
KASULE SYNTHN
BRINTON ON THE 12TH
DAY OF JUNE AT 1229
HOURS AT BUSEGA
MARKET AREA
WITHOUT LAWFUL
EXCUSE KNOWINGLY
MISUSED SOCIAL
MEDIA TO WIT TIK TOK
TO PUBLISH DISTRBUTE
OR SHARE
INFORMATION
RECORDED ON VIDEO
ON TIKTOK USING HIS
ACCOUNT IN THE
NAMES OF KASULE
BRINTON USING
TELEPHONE NUMBER
0757325957 INSERTED IN
HANDSET IPHON
11,S/NO 356549106045947
,INCITING THE
COMMUNITY TO STESL
ELECTRICITY POWER
THROUGH ILLIGAL
CONNECTION AN ACT
PROHIBITED UNDER
THE LAW OF UGANDA.

Judgment

Court
Room 4 -
Magistrate
Grade 1

3.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0089-2026

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

ISAAC
MUGULU
SI

INTERFERANCE WITH
ELECTRIC SUPPLY
LINES CONTRARY TO
SECTION 88(1)(b) AND 2
OF THE ELECTRIC ACT
CAP 157.

Hearing

Court
Room 4 -
Magistrate
Grade 1
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Court Sitting Day /
Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Number

Case
Category
Name

Main Party
1 Name

Main Party
2 Name Claim

Court
Sitting
Type
Name

Room
Name

4.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0071-2026

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

MUSITAF
A
MWIRUG
AZU

CT1: INTERFERENCE
WITH METERS, WORKS
OR PUBLIC LAMPS C/S
88 (1) (c) & (2) OF THE
ELECTRICITY ACT, CAP.
157.

Hearing

Court
Room 4 -
Magistrate
Grade 1

5.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0123-2026

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

DEO
OPAADE

OPAADE DEO ON THE
10TH DAY OF MAY 2026
AT 1456HOURS AT
MBALE SINO
INDUSTRIAL PARK IN
THE MBALE CITY BEING
EMPLOYED AS A
SECURITY GUARD AT
UGANDA ELECTRICITY
TRANSMISSION
COMPANY LIMITED
(UETCL) MOBILE SUB
STATION KNOWING
THAT OTHERS PERSONS
COULD ENTER THE
SAID MOBILE
SUBSTATION FAILED TO
USE ALL REASONABLE
MEANS TO PREVENT
THE COMMISSION OF A
FELONY TO WIT
VANDALISM OF THE
MOBILE SUBSTATION
TRANSFORMERS BY
CUTTING REMOVING
AND TALKING AWAY
CLADDED EARTHING
COPPER CONDUCTORS
THE PROPERTIES OF
UGANDA ELECTRICITY
TRANSMISSION
COMPANY LIMITED

Sentencing

Court
Room 4 -
Magistrate
Grade 1

6.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0122-2026

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

GAGRIEL
TAOI

CT: NEGLECT TO
PREVENT FELONY
,CONTRARY TO
SECTION 362 OF THE
PENAL CODE ACT,CAP
128.

Sentencing

Court
Room 4 -
Magistrate
Grade 1
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te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Number

Case
Category
Name

Main Party
1 Name

Main Party
2 Name Claim

Court
Sitting
Type
Name

Room
Name

7.   11:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0215-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

IVAN
SEKIBAK
E

CT1
SEKIBAKE IVAN AND
OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE BETWEEN 2020
AND 2025 AT JINJA-
KAWEMPE ZONE A
KAWEMPE DIVISION IN
THE KAMPALA
DISTRICT LAID  OR
CAUSEDTO BE LAID OR
CONNECTED UP
ELECTRIC WORKS FOR
THE PURPOSE OF
COMMUNICATING WITH
OTHER WORKS
BELONGING TO
ALINCENSEE (UEDCL).

CT2
SEKIBAKE IVAN AND
OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE BETWEEN 2020
AND 2025 AT JINJA-
KAWEMPE ZONE A
KAWEMPE DIVISION IN
THE KAMPALA
DISTRICT TAPPED
MADE OR CAUSED TO
BE MADE CONNECTION
WITH OVER HEAD OR
UNDER GROUND LINE
OR CABLES
CONNECTING DIRECT
POWER AN ACT THAT
INTERFERS WITH THE
ACCULATE OR PROPER
REGISTRATION AND
METERING OF CURRENT
.

CT2

Hearing

Court
Room 4 -
Magistrate
Grade 1

MOLLY ALICE
ADONG
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te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Number

Case
Category
Name

Main Party
1 Name

Main Party
2 Name Claim

Court
Sitting
Type
Name

Room
Name

1.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0054-2026

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

SADICK
SIBAMIN
YA

CT1
SIBAMINYA SADICK
AND OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON THE 07 TH
DAY OF MARCH 2026 AT
KISENGYE
VILLAGE,KAYANJA
SUBCOUNTY IN THE
KIBALE DISTRICT
TAMPARED WITH AND
DAMAGED A
TELECOMMUNICATION
MAST AT KISENGYE
VILLAGE BY CUTTING A
RADIO REMOTE UNIT
AT KASENYI TOWER
CODE 609506
BELONGING TO
AMERICAN TOWER
CORPORATION.
CT2
SIBAMINYA SADICK
AND OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE,ON THE 07TH
DAY OF MARCH 2026 AT
KISENGYE VILLAGE
,KAYANJA SUB COUNTY
IN THE KIBAALE
DISTRICT,TAMPERED
WITH AND DAMAGED A
TELECOMMUNICATION
MAST AT KISENGYE
VILLAGE BY CUTTING A
RADIO REMOTE UNIT
VALUED AT
APPROXIMENTLY UGX
10,000,000 (TEN MILLION
SHILLINGS ) AT THE
TELECOMMUNICATION
MAST   AT KASENYI
TOWER CODE 609506
BELONGING TO
AMERICAN TOWER
CORPORATION.
CT3
SIBAMINYA SADICK
AND OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE,ON THE 07TH
DAY OF MARCH 2026 AT
KISENGYE VILLAGE
,KAYANJA SUB COUNTY
IN THE KIBAALE
DISTRICT, ENTERERED
UPON THE
TELECOMMUNICATION
MAST AT KISENYI
TOWER CORPORATION
(ATC) WITH INTENT TO
STEAL THREFROM.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
3- Mag
Grade 1

12 of 19



Republic of Uganda
    CauseList

Report generated on 05 Jun 2026 10:22 AM (UTC +3)

Court Sitting Day /
Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Number

Case
Category
Name

Main Party
1 Name

Main Party
2 Name Claim

Court
Sitting
Type
Name

Room
Name

2.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0097-2026

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

PARTRIC
K
WANYER
A

WANYERA  PARTRICK
ALIAS SANDRA AND
OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON THE 16TH
DAY OF JANUARY 2025
AT PAITA TRADING
CENTER IN THE
TORORO DISTRICT
BEING AN EMPLOYEE
OF OLD GREEN CITY
GREEN CITY HOLDING
LTD AN AIRTEL AGENT
REGISTERED SIM CARD
0747252142 IN THE
NAME OF OBULU
JOSEPH WITHOUT
FOLLOWING THE
PROCEDURE AND
REQUIREMENTS
SPECIFIED IN THE
REGULATIONS OF
INTERCEPTION OF
COMMUNICATIONS
REGULATIONS 2024.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
3- Mag
Grade 1

3.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0051-2026

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

MICHEAL
JAGGWE

POSSESSION OF NON-
TYPE APPROVED
EQUIPMENT,
CONTRARY TO
REGULATIONS 7 AND 33
(b) OF THE UGANDA
COMMUNICATIONS
(EQUIPMENT TYPE
APPROVAL
REGULATIONS ,2019.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
3- Mag
Grade 1

4.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0190-2024

Criminal
Offence _ _

DICKSON
MUBIRU
ASHLEY
& ANOR

For
Mention

Chamber
3- Mag
Grade 1

5.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0191-2024

Criminal
Offence

DICKSON
MUBIRU
ASHLEY

DICKSON
MUBIRU
ASHLEY
& ANOR

For
Mention

Chamber
3- Mag
Grade 1

THURSDAY, 11-
JUN-2026

Chief Magistrate
Kamasanyu
Musenze Gladys

1.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0227-2024

Criminal
Offence

SSERUJJA
AKAYA

BARISHI
MANA
DENIS  &
3 ORS

Hearing
Court No.
1 - Small
Claims

2.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0486-2022

Criminal
Offence _ _

A1.
MWANJE
SAMUEL
&
2OTHERS

Hearing -
defence

Court
Room 1-
CM
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te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Number

Case
Category
Name

Main Party
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Main Party
2 Name Claim

Court
Sitting
Type
Name

Room
Name

3.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0113-2026

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

VICENT
HAPPY

CT:1.ENGAGING IN
TRADE OF WILDLIFE
PRODUCTS WITHOUT A
PERMIT CONTRARY TO
SECTION 36(1),(3) AND
70(a) OF THE UGANDA
WILDLIFE ACT, CAP 315.

CT:11.CONSPIRACY TO
COMMIT A FELONY
CONTRARY TO SECTION
263 OF THE PENAL CODE
ACT 128.

For
Mention

Court
Room 1-
CM

Magistrate Grade I
Akena Geoffrey

1.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0096-2026

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

JOEL
MUTUNZI

CT1
MUTUNZI JOEL
BETWEEN AUGUST 2025
AND APRIL AT LUBYA
ALONG MASIRO ROAD
AND RUBAGA
DIVISSION KAMPALA
DISTRICT  TAPED OR
CAUSED TO BE MADE
CONNECTION TO HIS
SHOP WITH AN
OVERHEAD SERVICE
WIRE OF THE LICENSEE
(UEDCL).
CT2
SEMAKULA  EDRINE
BETWEEN DECEMBER
2025 AND APRIL AT
LUBYA ALONG MASIRO
ROAD AND RUBAGA
DIVISSION KAMPALA
DISTRICT  TAPED OR
CAUSED TO BE MADE
CONNECTION TO HIS
SHOP WITH AN
OVERHEAD SERVICE
WIRE OF THE LICENSEE
(UEDCL).

Hearing

Court
Room 4 -
Magistrate
Grade 1

2.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0499-2024

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

PETER
NTALE

ntale peter , hamis rashid
,kajubi Isaa and kyarisima
,adolf on the 15th day of
november ,2024 at katega
village ,kyambisi subcounty
in the mukono district , pairs
of climber shoes ,climber
belt and other electric
materials without the
consent of the licensee or
owner ( UMEME )

Judgment

Court
Room 4 -
Magistrate
Grade 1
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Case
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Main Party
2 Name Claim

Court
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Room
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3.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0034-2025

Criminal
Offence

The
Republic of
uganda

JOHN
OLOWOO

CT1
OLOWOO JOHNAND
KASAMUNYI GAYITANI
ON THE  13 TH DAY OF
MARCH 2025 AT
MABIRA CENTRAL
FOREST RESERVE N
AJJEMBE  DIVISION,
BUIKWE  DISTRICT
WERE FOUND
CARRYING OUT
PROHIBITED
ACTIVITIES TO WIT;
CUTTING OF LOGS WITH
OUT ALICENCE FROM
NATIONAL FORESTRY
AUTHORITY.

CT2
NANGOLI AMIDU ON
THE  13 TH DAY OF
MARCH 2025 AT
MABIRA CENTRAL
FOREST RESERVE N

AJJEMBE  DIVISION,
BUIKWE  DISTRICT
WERE FOUND
CARRYING OUT
PROHIBITED
ACTIVITIES TO WIT;
CHACOAL BURNING,
WITH OUT ALICENCE
FROM NATIONAL
FORESTRY AUTHORITY.

Hearing

Court
Room 4 -
Magistrate
Grade 1

4.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
1008-2021

Criminal
Offence

obadah
caesar

omor
desmond
polycarp
and 2 ot

For
Mention

Court
Room 4 -
Magistrate
Grade 1

15 of 19



Republic of Uganda
    CauseList

Report generated on 05 Jun 2026 10:22 AM (UTC +3)

Court Sitting Day /
Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Number

Case
Category
Name

Main Party
1 Name

Main Party
2 Name Claim
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Room
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5.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0130-2026

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

FINAH
ATLIST

CT1
ATLIST FINAH  AND
OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ,BEING AGENTS
OF GOLD CREDIT AN
ONLINE MONEY
LENDING APPLICATION
AROUND  ,OCTOBER
2025 IN KAMPALA
DISTRICT OR
THEREABOUT
UNLAWFULLY
COLLECTED AND
PROSESED PERSONAL
DATA DETAILS
RELATING TO APECHO
OLIVER  TO WIT HER
NATIONAL IDENTITY
CARD DETAILS
WITHOUT LAWFUL
AUTHORITY.
CT2
ATLIST FINAH  AND
OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ,BEING AGENTS
OF GOLD CREDIT AN
ONLINE MONEY
LENDING APPLICATION
AROUND  ,OCTOBER
2025 IN KAMPALA
DISTRICT OR
THEREABOUT
UNLAWFULLY
OBTAINED AND
DISCLOSED PERSONAL
DATA DETAILS
RELATING TO APECHO
OLIVER  TO WIT HER
NATIONAL IDENTITY
CARD DETAILS
WITHOUT LAWFUL
AUTHORITY.

Hearing

Court
Room 4 -
Magistrate
Grade 1

6.   10:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0087-2023

Criminal
Offence

KALISA
ROBERT

MUNANU
RA
JAMES&3
OTHERS

Hearing -
defence

Court
Room 4 -
Magistrate
Grade 1

MOLLY ALICE
ADONG
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Case
Category
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Court
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Room
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1.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0234-2025

Criminal
Offence

The
Republic of
Uganda

BRUHAN
MBABAZI

CT;1SELLING GOODS
WITH FALSE MARKS
CONTRARY TO SECTION
77[C] OF THE
TRADEMARKS ACT CAP
225.

CT;2 SELLING GOODS
WITH FALSE MARKS
CONTRARY TO SECTION
77[C] OF THE
TRADEMARK ACT CAP
225.

CT;3 FALSELY
APPLYING A
REGISTERED
TRADEMARK
CONTRARY TO SECTION
75 (1) (A) OF THE
TRADEMARKS ACT CAP.
225.

CT;4 FASELY APPLYING
A REGISTERED
TRADEMARK
CONTRARY TO SECTION
75 (1) (A) OF THE
TRADEMARKS ACT CAP.
225.

CT5: MANUFACTURE OR
POSSESSION OF DYE OR
INSTRUMENTS FOR USE
IN THE COMMISSION OF
AN OFFENCE
CONTRARY TO SECTION
76 (1) (A) OF THE
TRADEMARKS ACT CAP.
225.

CT6: MANUFACTURE OR
POSSESSION OF
INSTRUMENTS FOR USE
IN THE COMMISSION OF
AN OFFENCE
CONTRARY TO SECTION
76 (1) (A) OF THE
TRADEMARKS ACT CAP.
225.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
3- Mag
Grade 1

17 of 19



Republic of Uganda
    CauseList

Report generated on 05 Jun 2026 10:22 AM (UTC +3)

Court Sitting Day /
Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Number

Case
Category
Name

Main Party
1 Name
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2.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0092-2026

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

MARTIN
WASWA

KOKO WASWA MARTIN
ON THE 06TH DAY
APIRL 2026 AT AROUND
11;00 HOURS AT
KAWUWA CELL
KYEBANDO PARISH
NANSANA MUNICIPAL
COUNCIL IN THE
WAKISO DISTRICT
,UNBOLTED ,REMOVED
AND TOOK AWAY
ELCTRIC TPWER
MATERIALS TO
WIT;BOLTS,NUTS,AND
WASHERS FROM
TOWER NO KM036 ON
THE KAWANDA-
MUTUNDWE
TRANSMISSION LINE
WITHOUT THE
CONSENT OF THE
LINCENSEE OF OWNER
(UGANDA ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LIMITED
UEDCL)

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
3- Mag
Grade 1

3.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0086-2026

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

ALI
MBABALI

CT 1: MBABALI ALI ON
THE 29TH DAY OF
MARCH 2026 AT
KAMALIMALI ZONE,
BWAISE, KAWEMPE
DIVISION IN THE
KAMPALA DISTRICT,
WILLFULLY DAMAGED
AND OPENED A WATER
PIPE VESTED IN
NATIONAL WATER AND
SEWERAGE
CORPORATION
WITHOUT AUTHORITY.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
3- Mag
Grade 1

4.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0088-2026

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

KILIZANT
HABUMU
GISHA

C1: TAMPERING WITH
WORKS CONTRARY TO
SECTION 97 (1) (b) AND
101(1) OF THE WATER
ACT CAP 164.

 C11: THEFT CONTRARY
TO SECTION 237 (1) AND
244 OF THE PENAL CODE
ACT CAP 128.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
3- Mag
Grade 1

5.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0079-2026

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

WILLY
KATABIL
A

C1: INSTALLATION OF
ELECTRICITY WIRING
WITHOUT AN
INSTALLATION PERMIT
C/S 92 (1) AND (2) OF
THE ELECTRICITY ACT
CAP 157.

C11: INTERFERENCE
WITH METERS ,WORKS
OR PUBLIC LAMPS C/S
88 (1) (d) AND (2) AND OF
THE ELECTRICITY ACT
CAP 157.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
3- Mag
Grade 1

FRIDAY, 12-JUN-
2026
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MOLLY ALICE
ADONG

1.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0052-2026

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

KASSIM
SENYONJ
O

POSSESSION OF NON-
TYPE APPROVED
EQUIPMENT,
CONTRARY TO
REGULATIONS 7 AND 33
(33) OF THE UGANDA
COMMUNICATIONS
(EQUIPMENT TYPE
APPROVAL)
REGULATION, 2019.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
3- Mag
Grade 1
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